

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 137 OF 2010 IN Civil Appeal 4418/2004  
(for prel. Hearing)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDERSHAN GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain,Adv.

Ms. Ishita Barua,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

This Contempt Application has been filed for non-compliance of the directions contained in the Order passed by this Court on 20th May, 2009. Learned counsel appearing for the alleged contemnors, however, submits that the said directions have been complied with.

Let this matter be adjourned for two weeks to enable the learned counsel for the alleged contemnors to file an affidavit annexing copies of the orders passed in compliance with the directions given by this Court. Mr. S.K. Jain, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, is also requested to take instructions in this regard.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)

PS to Registrar

Court Master