

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 137 OF 2010 IN Civil Appeal 4418/2004

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDERSHAN GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Balasubramanian,Adv.

Ms.Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the applicant seeks two weeks' time to enable him to file reply to the application filed by the State.

Re-notify after two weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(SUSMIT GHOSH)
COURT MASTER