

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 137 OF 2010 IN Civil Appeal 4418/2004

SUDERSHAN GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Atrabhawan Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,ASG  
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam,Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Bahri,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks  
permission to withdraw the contempt petition. Permission  
is granted.The Contempt Petition, is accordingly, dismissed as  
withdrawn.(V.K. TIWARI)  
P.A.(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER